## Town of Oro Valley Water Utility Water Rates and Groundwater Preservation Fee Schedule Proposed Rates Effective July 5, 2025

The monthly water rate for the various user classifications is comprised of a *monthly base rate*, that varies with the meter size, <u>plus</u> the cooresponding monthly *usage rate* per 1,000 gallons <u>plus</u> the groundwater preservation fee per 1,000 gallons for both potable and reclaimed water plus applicable sales taxes.

Potable Water  Residential & Irrigation uses						
Meter Size	Base Rate	Tier 1 - \$3.02 Usage Rate: Per 1,000 gallons	Tier 2 - \$5.02 Usage Rate: Per 1,000 gallons	Tier 3 - \$8.17 Usage Rate: Per 1,000 gallons	Tier 4 - \$12.32 Usage Rate: Per 1,000 gallons	
5/8 Inch	\$ 23.31	0 - 7,000	7,001 - 16,000	16,001 - 32,000	OVER 32,000	
3/4 Inch	\$ 34.93	0 - 10,000	10,001 - 24,000	24,001 - 48,000	OVER 48,000	
1 inch	\$ 58.23	0 - 17,000	17,001 - 40,000	40,001 - 80,000	OVER 80,000	
1.5 inch	\$ 116.47	0 - 35,000	35,001 - 80,000	80,001 - 160,000	OVER 160,000	
2 inch	\$ 186.35	0 - 56,000	56,001 - 128,000	128,001 - 256,000	OVER 256,000	
3 inch	\$ 372.68	0 - 112,000	112,001 - 256,000	256,001 - 512,000	OVER 512,000	
4 inch	\$ 582.33	0 - 175,000	175,001 - 400,000	400,001 - 800,000	OVER 800,000	
6 inch	\$ 1,164.65	0 - 860,000	860,001 - 2,000,000	2,000,001 - 3,500,000	OVER 3,500,000	
8 inch	\$ 1,863.45	0 - 860,000	860,001 - 2,000,000	2,000,001 - 3,500,000	OVER 3,500,000	

	Potable Water  Commercial (Buildings, Tenant Improvements) & Multi-Family uses (Apartments, Duplex, Triplex, Fourplex, Assisted Living)						
Meter Size	Base Rate	\$3.02	ments) & Multi-Family uses (Apar	tments, Duplex, Triplex, Fourplex,	Assisted Living)		
5/8 Inch	\$ 23.31	Fixed usage rate					
3/4 Inch	\$ 34.93	Fixed usage rate					
1 inch	\$ 58.23	Fixed usage rate					
1.5 inch	\$ 116.47	Fixed usage rate					
2 inch	\$ 186.35	Fixed usage rate					
3 inch	\$ 372.68	Fixed usage rate					
4 inch	\$ 582.33	Fixed usage rate					
6 inch	\$ 1,164.65	Fixed usage rate					
8 inch	\$ 1,863.45	Fixed usage rate					

	Potable Water							
Construction Water uses								
Meter Size	Base Rate	\$7.65 Usage Rate: Per 1,000 gallons						
5/8 Inch	\$ 23.3	Fixed usage rate						
3/4 Inch	\$ 34.93	Fixed usage rate						
1 inch	\$ 58.2	Fixed usage rate						
1.5 inch	\$ 116.4	7 Fixed usage rate						
2 inch	\$ 186.33	Fixed usage rate						
3 inch	\$ 372.68	Fixed usage rate			THE REPORT OF THE PARTY OF THE			
4 inch	\$ 582.33	Fixed usage rate						
6 inch	\$ 1,164.63	Fixed usage rate						
8 inch	\$ 1,863.43	Fixed usage rate						

	Reclaimed Water (Turf only)							
	All Uses							
Meter Size	В	ase Rate	S2.35 Usage Rate: Per 1,000 gallons					
5/8 Inch	\$	14.62	Fixed usage rate					
3/4 Inch	\$	21.93	Fixed usage rate					
1 inch	\$	36.54	Fixed usage rate					
1.5 inch	\$	73.08	Fixed usage rate			$\times$		
2 inch	\$	116.94	Fixed usage rate					
3 inch	\$	233.86	Fixed usage rate					
4 inch	\$	365.41	Fixed usage rate					
6 inch	\$	730.83	Fixed usage rate					
8 inch	\$	1,169.32	Fixed usage rate					

		Fees	CARLES THE CONTRACTOR	
		Groundwater Preservation Fees	for all uses	
Potable Water	\$1.00 Fee Per 1,000 gallons			
Reclaimed Water	\$0.47 Fee: Per 1,000 gallons			